CORPORATION OF THE COUNTY OF DUFFERIN

BY-LAW NUMBER 2024-24

A BY-LAW TO AMEND BY-LAW 2005-32, SCHEDULE "G", TO REGULATE TRAFFIC ON ROADS UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE COUNTY OF DUFFERIN. (Reduce speed to 60 km/h – Dufferin Road 109)

WHEREAS it is necessary to amend By-Law 2005-32, being a by-law to Regulate Traffic on Roads Under the Jurisdiction of the County of Dufferin;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ENACTED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE COUNTY OF DUFFERIN ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. That By-Law 2005-32, Schedule "G", be amended by adding the following 60 km/h zone:

Dufferin Road	From	То
109	Riddell Road	A point situated 600 metres east of the east limit of Dufferin Road 11

READ a first, second and third time and finally passed this 9th day of May, 2024.

Original signed by:	Original signed by:	
Darren White, Warden	Michelle Dunne, Clerk	-